JouwgpuygnaJiuc Aboidldenln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

Alanwood Saad Albuainain
POSITION: Lecturer

Personal Data

Nationality | Saudi

Date of Birth | July 11, 1980

Department | Mathematics

Official IAU Email | aalbuainain@iau.edu.sa
Office Phone No. | 0133463640-405

Language Proficiency

Language Read Write Speak
Arabic v v v
English v v v
Others

Academic Qualifications (Beginning with the most recent)

Date Academic Degree Place of Address
Issue
1431 Master of Science in Dammam  Dammam
STATISTICS University
1423 Bachelor of Science and College of  Aljubail
Education in Mathematics Education
in Aljubail

PhD, Master or Fellowship Research Title: (Academic Honors or Distinctions)

PhD
Master Some Applications On Reliability Theory

Fellowship

Professional Record: (Beginning with the most recent)

Job Rank Place and Address of Work Date
Lecturer College of Education in Aljubail Department of 1432-6-13
Mathematics
Demonstrator  College of Education in Aljubail Department of 142544

Mathematics



JouwgpuygnaJiuc Aboidldenln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

Administrative Positions Held: (Beginning with the most recent)

Administrative Position Office Date

Head of Department of Department of Mathematics 15-8-1439
Mathematics

Head of Department of Department of Mathematics 1433-11-15
Mathematics To 1436-6-7

Scientific Achievements
Current Researches

# Research Title Name of Investigator(s)
1

Contribution to Scientific Conferences and Symposia

# Conference Title Place and Date of the Extent of Contribution
Conference
1 School violence between College of Education in Jubail ~ Attendance
reality and hope 4-5/7/1439 H
2

Teaching Activities

Undergraduate

#  Course/Rotation Title No./Code Extent of Contribution
(no. of lectures/Tutorials. Or labs,
Clinics)

1 General Mathematics MATH 101 N lectures/Tutorials

2  Statistics and probability MATH 374 NR lectures /Tutorial

Brief Description of Undergraduate Courses Taught: (Course Title — Code: Description)

Teaching the lecture and training hours along with giving exams, short tests, assignments and
workshops



JouwgpuygnaJiuc Aboidldenln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

Student Academic Supervision and Mentoring

# Level Number of Students From to
4 All 17 2017 2018

Administrative Responsibilities, Committee and Community Service (Beginning with
the most recent)

Administrative Responsibilities

# From To Position Organization

1 1433 1436 Department examinations Department of Mathematics
progress

2 1438 1439 Department examinations Department of Mathematics
progress

3 1425 1433 Supervising the practical training  College of Education in

of students in Dammam schools  Aljubail

Committee Membership

# From To Position Organization

1 1437 1438 Verification of evaluation Department of Mathematics
methods Committee

2 1348 1439 Quality Committee Department of Mathematics

3 1438 1439 Academic Advising Committee = Department of Mathematics

4 1438 1439 Examinations Committee Department of Mathematics

Volunteer Work
# From To Type of Volunteer Organization

1
2

Certifications

#  Certification name ‘ Certification Authority  Date

1 alall 3l 5l 2l ) iny J5l) alad) a0 4-5/2/1429
2 alall Gl o sal Jae 43 )5 11-12/1/1431
3 4y Sabacl) 2l Zaslaa 13-11-1421
4 S e Y 83 sall el U g 52l il 23-2-1433
5 3aall 5 aladl) 27-1-1434
6 Cmalaal g Cpinall Liggs 21-2-1434
7 Oalalall il g 1aY) g 1-4-1434



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36

toefl
il ik s laoutlook
llall adaill 45y 8 &) juall 3l
haa ¥l Jial)
el alatl) il alal) ilias) i
Gl (5 e 35 sl iad J5Y) (5 5 53 o)
4 alai¥ 5 A pal) Aall <l ) jia 8 4y jeaatll ALl
Gilpaly )l
el ) mali  Sla i po b il Clga L)
eralall JJall adail) 8 Ladal alaill sl i
ol Aal3)
Al s 45 ) paal 48 LS dpagi Yl g3
el ) alaie ) il
Ay SV Ol )
el Jae 455
Magna
bl Alas) g SEL) Jalas
Al SY) LBV ey )1 Agalll 5 4y Hlay) <l jlgal)
Lzl il
rulall i e jdae e ada sl e L)
N
el Al S a s e g ol

O sz @ N cALUJ dlae!
Jand) (3 gos ga lguialy ) an Sl ae (381 5 (52
1 aladl il iliaal 5 53 g
cﬁ\:\.\.“ 3;‘)3 5% 3;\.&3.&!\} &L\Jhﬁ;‘g\ a.:a)} ?ﬁM
O simg g5\:\‘):3 GALIJJ Alae
e Gl jae e Gl Al L) (52 8
Shaaly )
English course
@L"\M %T:M\ gdaj\ JAS}A.“ g;)ﬁ...aaﬂ\ ‘;ASA‘ cLall)
ASladl JMA (e dalainY)
el adaill V52l saigall 5 ympmall
Jaaall a5l

JouwgpuygnaJiuc Aboidldenln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

5-4-1434
29-1-1434
16-2-1436
2/4 N2/3

3/2 S 3/1

16-11-1435

24-2-1436
1-3-1436
16-12-1434
16-2-1435
29-12-1434
21-2-1435
2-7-1435
21-4-1436
4/21 S 4/ 19
4-30 J4-27
22-4-1435

14-5-1436
1-4-1436

4-6-1436

25-2-1439
16-7-1439

5-5-1436

1436-1437
paper
25-26/11/2012
6-7/6- 1434
12-2-1439
9-3-1439

Personal Key Competencies and Skills: (Computer, Information technology, technical, etc.)

BN

o O

Excellent knowledge in many math subjects

Competent user of Microsoft packages including Power Point, Word and Excel.

Programming ability in SPSS and MATLAB

Possessing a strong and confident teaching nature Supported by a lot of courses and

specialized workshops

Positive values and attitudes towards pupils

The ability to lead and manage the work and dealing with members

Motivation to volunteer and community service



JouwgpuygnaJiuc Aboidldenln @
IMAM ABDULRAHMAN BIN FAISAL UNIVERSITY

8 Monitoring the performance of pupils in my class and providing encouragement to those
who need additional help

9 The ability to deal with Blackboard and encourage colleagues and students on the use
of e-learning

10 Able to plan, prioritize and organize

Last Update 24/5/2018



