Alanwood Saad Albuainain

POSITION: Lecturer

Personal Data

Nationality | Saudi

Date of Birth | July 11, 1980

Department | Mathematics

Official IAU Email | aalbuainain@iau.edu.sa

Office Phone No. | 0133463640-405

Language Proficiency

Language	Read	Write	Speak
Arabic	✓	✓	✓
English	✓	✓	✓
Others			

Academic Qualifications (Beginning with the most recent)

Date	Academic Degree	Place of Issue	Address
1431	Master of Science in STATISTICS	Dammam University	Dammam
1423	Bachelor of Science and Education in Mathematics	College of Education in Aljubail	Aljubail

PhD, Master or Fellowship Research Title: (Academic Honors or Distinctions)

PhD	
Master	Some Applications On Reliability Theory
Fellowship	

Professional Record: (Beginning with the most recent)

Job Rank	Place and Address of Work		Date
Lecturer	College of Education in Aljubail	Department of Mathematics	1432-6-13
Demonstrator	College of Education in Aljubail	Department of Mathematics	1425-4-24

Administrative Positions Held: (Beginning with the most recent)

Administrative Position	Office	Date
Head of Department of Mathematics	Department of Mathematics	15-8-1439
Head of Department of Mathematics	Department of Mathematics	1433-11-15 To 1436-6-7

Scientific Achievements

Current Researches

#	Research Title	Name of Investigator(s)
1		

Contribution to Scientific Conferences and Symposia

#	Conference Title	Place and Date of the Conference	Extent of Contribution
1	School violence between reality and hope	College of Education in Jubail 4-5 / 7/1439 H	Attendance
2			

Teaching Activities

Undergraduate

#	Course/Rotation Title	No./Code	Extent of Contribution (no. of lectures/Tutorials. Or labs, Clinics)
1	General Mathematics	MATH 101 N	lectures/Tutorials
2	Statistics and probability	MATH 374 NR	lectures /Tutorial

Brief Description of Undergraduate Courses Taught: (Course Title – Code: Description)

Teaching the lecture and training hours along with giving exams, short tests, assignments and workshops

Student Academic Supervision and Mentoring

#	Level	Number of Students	From	to
4	All	17	2017	2018

Administrative Responsibilities, Committee and Community Service (Beginning with the most recent)

Administrative Responsibilities

#	From	To	Position	Organization
1	1433	1436	Department examinations progress	Department of Mathematics
2	1438	1439	Department examinations progress	Department of Mathematics
3	1425	1433	Supervising the practical training of students in Dammam schools	College of Education in Aljubail

Committee Membership

#	From	To	Position	Organization
1	1437	1438	Verification of evaluation methods Committee	Department of Mathematics
2	1348	1439	Quality Committee	Department of Mathematics
3	1438	1439	Academic Advising Committee	Department of Mathematics
4	1438	1439	Examinations Committee	Department of Mathematics

Volunteer Work

#	From	To	Type of Volunteer	Organization
1				
2				

Certifications

#	Certification name	Certification Authority	Date
1	اللقاء العلمي الأول بعنوان نتاج الرواد العلمي		4-5/2/1429
2	ورشة عمل لموقع الباحث العلمي		11-12/1/1431
3	محادثة اللغة الانجليزية		13-11-1421
4	ملف المادة وفقا لمعايير الجودة والاعتماد الاكاديمي		23-2-1433
5	المحاضرة الجيدة		27-1-1434
6	تهيئة المعيدين والمحاضرين		21-2-1434
7	تقويم الاداء الوظيفي للعاملين		1-4-1434

8	toefl		5-4-1434
9	outlookادارة المكاتب باستخدام		29-1-1434
10	ادارة الصراع في بيئة التعليم العالي		16-2-1436
11	التحليل الاحصائي		3 /2 الحي 2/4
12	استر اتيجيات التعلم النشط في التعليم العالي		3/2 الى 3/2
13	اللقاء التربوي الأول لبحث اسباب تدني مستوى طالبات السنة التحضيرية في مقررات اللغة العربية والانجليزية والرياضيات		16-11-1435
14	رضا جهات التوظيف عن مخرجات برنامج الفيزياء		24-2-1436
15	استر اتبجيات التعلم النشط في التعليم العالي الجامعي		1-3-1436
16	دورة لغة انجليزية		16-12-1434
17	نحو استرتيجية تشاركية تصنع رؤية ورسالة		16-2-1435
18	اساسيات الاعتماد البرامجي		29-12-1434
19	المراسلات الالكترونية		21-2-1435
20	ورشة عمل انجازاتي		2-7-1435
21	Magna		21-4-1436
22	تحليل المشكلات واتخاذ القرارات		19 /4 الحي 4/21
23	المهارات الإدارية والقيادية لرؤساء الأقسام الأكاديمية		27-4الى 30-4
24	التعلم النشط		22-4-1435
25	رضا جهات التوظيف عن مخرجات برنامج الحاسب الألي		14-5-1436
26	لقاء مع مديرة مركز النشر العلمي		1-4-1436
27	اعداد برنامج تدريبي بعنوان مدي توافق مخرجات قسم الرياضيات مع سوق العمل		4-6-1436
28	تقديم دورة أبجديات البحث العلمي 1		25-2-1439
29	تقديم ورشة الإختبارات والاستفادة من قراءة النتائج		16-7-1439
30	اعداد برنامج تدريبي بعنوان قياس مدى رضا الخريجات عن مخرجات قسم الرياضيات		5-5-1436
31	English course	Baker	1436-1437
32	اللقاء العلمي التحضيري للمؤتمر العلمي الطلابي الثاني		paper
33	الاستدامة من خلال المحاكاة		25-26/11/2012
34	المعرض والمؤتمر الدولي للتعليم العالي		6-7/6- 1434
35	أساسيات التقويم		12-2-1439
36	التقويم البديل		9-3-1439

Personal Key Competencies and Skills: (Computer, Information technology, technical, etc.)

1	Excellent knowledge in many math subjects		
2	Competent user of Microsoft packages including Power Point, Word and Excel.		
3	Programming ability in SPSS and MATLAB		
4	Possessing a strong and confident teaching nature Supported by a lot of courses and specialized workshops		
5	Positive values and attitudes towards pupils		
6	The ability to lead and manage the work and dealing with members		
7	Motivation to volunteer and community service		



8	Monitoring the performance of pupils in my class and providing encouragement to those who need additional help	
9	The ability to deal with Blackboard and encourage colleagues and students on the use of e-learning	
10	Able to plan, prioritize and organize	

Last Update 24/5/2018